(217) 352-9330 | sales@artisantg.com | artisantg.com
-~ ARTISAN® ~I TECHNOLOGY GROUP
Your definitive source
for quality pre-owned
equipment.
Artisan Technology Group
Full-service, independent repair center
with experienced engineers and technicians on staff.

40°C / 92% relative humidity of air
2   acc. to VDE 0110
6.4 Type code
GEL 104.1
GEL 104.2
DC operating voltage     12 ... 24 VDC
AC operating voltage   115 / 230 VAC
18 6  TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
6.5 Dimensions
96 108
92
8
4
8
4
5
Panel Cutout
plug-in
terminals
mm
clamping frame
E1104084
7  PIN LAYOUT 19
7 Pin layout
Inhibit
Reset
Hold
Keylock
Input B
Input A
0 V
Encoder supply: UO/60 mA
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
pnp npn
Out1
30 V=/1 A, 250 V~/1 A
(max. 250 V related to earth)
NC
Out2
30 V=/1A, 250 V~/1 A
(max. 250 V related to earth)
NC
Out1 (Transistor: UO/10 mA)
Out2 (Transistor: UO/10 mA)
0 V
32 mAT
AC version
0 V
+Ub: 12...24 V=
NC